2857 PACKARD ROAD PUD REZONING

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND THE ZONING MAP, BEING A PART OF CHAPTER 55 OF TITLE V OF THE CODE OF THE CITY OF ANN ARBOR

The City of Ann Arbor ordains:

<u>Section 1</u>. THE ZONING MAP, which, by Section 5.10.2 of Chapter 55 of Title V of the Code of the City of Ann Arbor is made a part of said Chapter 55, shall be so amended as to designate the zoning classification of property described as follows:

Commencing at the South 1/4 post of Section 3, T3S, R6E, Pittsfield Township, Washtenaw County, Michigan; thence North 89°47'30" East, 594 feet in the South line of said Section for a Place of Beginning; thence North 00°51'30" East, 853.56 feet; thence North 89°56'30" East, 407.13 feet; thence South 00°56' West to the South line of the Section; thence West along said South Section line to Place of Beginning.

Being more particularly described as the following:

Commencing at the S 1/4 corner of Section 3, T3S, R6E, Pittsfield Township, Washtenaw County, Michigan; thence N89°47'30"E 593.60 feet (recorded 594 feet) along the South line of said Section 3 to the Point of Beginning; thence N00°51'30"E 853.56 feet along the East line of Lots 1-9 of "Green Lea" Subdivision as recorded in Liber 11 of Plats, Page 42, Washtenaw County Records; thence N89°56'30"E 407.13 feet along the South line of Lots 11-14 of said "Green Lea" Subdivision; thence S00°56'00"W 324.52 feet along the West line of Lots 29-33 of "Kensington Farms" Subdivision, as recorded in Liber 12 of Plats, Pages 49 and 50, Washtenaw County Records; thence continuing S00°56'00"W 528.00 feet; thence S89°47'30"W 406.03 feet (recorded West) along said South line of Section 3 to the Point of Beginning. Being a part of the SE 1/4 of Section 3, T3S, R6E, Pittsfield Township, Washtenaw County, Michigan, and containing 7.96 acres, more or less.

in the City of Ann Arbor, Washtenaw County, Michigan as PUD (Planned Unit Development District) in accordance with the attached 2857 Packard Road PUD Supplemental Regulations, which are hereby adopted and incorporated into the 2857 Packard Road PUD Rezoning Ordinance.

<u>Section 2</u>. This ordinance shall take effect and be in force on and after ten days from legal publication.